
A
c

A
d

em
y A

c´c
en

ts
T

he N
ew

s Journal of P
eace L

utheran A
cadem

y

A
c

A
d

em
y A

c´c
en

ts
T

he N
ew

s Journal of P
eace L

utheran A
cadem

y

End of Week 13—Friday, November 30, 2018

“Learn-by-Heart”—Leaders for Next Week—Catechetical Week#14
 Bible Verse: Elizabeth Vogt—John 10:27-28

Catechism:   The Lord’s Prayer     
Nathaniel Anderson — The Second Petition, What

   does this mean?
Luke Uttenreither— How does God’s kingdom 
              come?
Alison Hermanson—The Third Petition, What 
   does this mean?
Margit Rhode—How is God’s will done?

 
Christkind for Kindergarteners – 8th Graders – Remember to send a 
small gift for your child’s Christkind on Monday, December 3rd  , as it is 
the first day of our Christkind tradition.  Every Monday, Wednesday, 
& Friday please send in a small gift (a piece of candy, a pencil, a 
bookmark, etc.)  for your child’s christkind. The Christkind tradition 
ends on Thursday, December 20.  The attached note gives all of the 
dates and pertinent information.

Preschool & Kindergarten Korner! –Letter L next week. Parents, 
please read the attached note about Christmas celebrations and let me 
know if you have any questions or concerns. Thanks! 
  
Sunday School Christmas Program – This year’s program will be on 
Sunday, December 9, 2018 for grades PK3-8. Practice is in the Gerhardt 
Room from 9:15am-9:30am. Dress rehearsal will be Saturday morning, 
December 8, from 9:00-11:00am.  

Uniforms And Choir – Students are required to wear their uniforms 
whenever they sing which would include Lessons and Carols, but on 
Christmas Eve students may wear their Christmas dress clothes instead.

Geography Bee – It’s that time of year where we prepare for the winter 
National Geography Bee.   Each week a new geography question 
will appear in this newsletter and the answer will be posted on Mrs. 
Hughes’s board outside her classroom.

To visit the Hermitage Museum in Saint Petersburg and to ride the Trans-
Siberian Railway, you would travel to what country?  



Dates to Remember –
Sat. Dec. 1 Lake Country Lutheran Craft Fair 9:00am-

4:00pm.
Mon. Dec. 3 First Christkind Gift
Wed. Dec. 5 Second Christkind  Gift/Advent Divine 

Services 2:30pm/6:45pm
Fri. Dec. 7 Third Christkind Gift
Sat. Dec. 8 Sunday School Christmas Program Practice 

9am

Mon. Dec. 10 Fourth Christkind Gift

Wed. Dec. 12 Fifth Christkind Gift/Advent Divine 
Services – 2:30pm/6:45pm

Fri. Dec. 14 Sixth Christkind Gift
Sat. Dec. 15 Lessons and Carols Rehearsal, Lunch and 

Tree Decorating – 9:00am-12:30pm 
Mon. Dec. 17 Seventh Christkind Gift
Wed. Dec. 19 Advent Divine Services 2:30pm/6:45pm
Thurs. Dec. 20 Eighth Christkind Gift for the Christmas 

Parties/Last Day of Classes
Fri. Dec. 21 Fish Fry/Lessons & Carols 7:00pm
Fri. Dec. 21- 

Jan. 6
No School – Christmas Break

Sun. Dec. 23 Lessons & Carols 10:30am
Mon. Dec. 24 Christmas Eve/All Children’s Choirs sing 

4:00pm
Tues. Dec. 25 Christmas Day Divine Service 9:30am
Sun. Jan. 6 Academy Choir sings for both services
Mon. Jan. 7 Classes Resume


